Town of Leeds

Agenda Town of Leeds Town Council Wednesday, September 27, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Town of Leeds Town Council will hold a **PUBLIC MEETING** on Wednesday, September 27, 2023, at 7:00 pm. The Town Council will meet in the Leeds Town Hall located at 218 N Main, Leeds, Utah.

Regular Meeting 7:00pm

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Declaration of Abstentions or Conflicts
- 5. Consent Agenda:
 - a. Tonight's Agenda
 - b. Meeting Minutes of Sept 13, 2023, Closed Executive Session
 - c. Meeting Minutes of Sept 13, 2023, Work Session
 - d. Meeting Minutes of Sept 13, 2023, Town Council Regular Meeting
- 6. Citizen Comments: No action may be taken on a matter raised under this agenda item. (Three minutes per person).
- 7. Announcements:
 - a. Brian Hansen and Kohl Furley filed for their respective offices and were Un-opposed
 - b. Huntsman Senior Games Cycling event October 12, 2023
 - c. Update on Roads and Culverts for Valley and Vista, and Silver Reef and Oak Grove
 - e. Update on the Leeds Post office Status
 - f. Fall BLOOM Events update
- 8. Public Hearings: None
- 9. Action Items:
 - a. Discussion possible action regarding feasibility of local bands and musicians at Casa Tequilana
 - b. Action regarding Resolution 2023-03 to withdraw from the election for Town Council portion of the election ballot due to Candidates Furley & Hansen Un-opposed
- 10. Discussion Items:
 - a. Continued discussion regarding Wayfinding sign
 - b. Discussion regarding Tree Ordinance amendment
 - c. Establishment of a Farmers Market application
 - d. Discussion regarding responsible pet ownership and the need for individuals to clean up after their pets in the park
- 11. Citizen Comments: No action may be taken on a matter raised under this agenda item. (Three minutes per person).
- 12. Staff Reports:
- 13. Closed Meeting- A Closed Meeting may be held for any item identified under Utah Code section 52-4-205.
- 14. Adjournment

The Town of Leeds will provide reasonable accommodations for persons needing assistance to participate in this public meeting. Persons requesting assistance are asked to call the Leeds Town Hall at 879-2447 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. The Town of Leeds is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Certificate of Posting: The undersigned Clerk/Recorder does hereby certify that the above notice was posted September 25, 2023 at these public places being at Leeds Town Hall, Leeds Post Office, the Utah Public Meeting Notice website http://pmn.utah.gov, and the Town of Leeds website www.leedstown.org.